Thousand, Seven Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars and Twenty Five Cents ($271,774.25) for
the Big Bend and Mesa Verde Reconstruction Project; and

WHEREAS, due to change orders associated with field quantity reconciliation, drain
installation, and sewer repairs related to the 2014 Road Program an increase in the amount of
Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Eighteen Dollars and Six Cents ($28,718.06) in the
original contract is needed. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Barberton,
State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That this Council hereby authorizes an increase in the amount of the
original contract with Perrin Asphalt in the amount of Twenty Eight Thousand Seven
Hundred Eighteen Dollars and Six Cents ($28,718.06), totaling Three Hundred Thousand
Four Hundred Ninety Three Dollars and Six Cents ($300,493.06), due to change orders
associated with field quantity reconciliation, drain installation, and sewer repairs related to the
2014 Road Program.

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this
Council concerning and relating to the passage of this ordinance were taken in an open